April 2, 2016 March 28, 2015 As Reported Constant Currency

Wholesale net sales 3,297$   3,495$   (5.7%) (2.7%)

Retail net sales 3,933   3,956   (0.6%) 3.7%

Net sales 7,230   7,451   (3.0%) 0.7%

Licensing revenue 175   169   3.7% 5.0%

Net revenues 7,405$   7,620$   (2.8%) 0.8%

(a)
 Same-store sales are on a 13-week to 13-week basis for the quarter and 52-week to 52-week basis for the year.

Three Months Ended

April 2, 2016

% Change

Twelve Months Ended

April 2, 2016

% Change

Three Months Ended % Change

Twelve Months Ended  % Change

  12

Note: The above non-GAAP financial measures exclude restructuring and other charges that are primarily related to

activities associated with the Company’s global brand reorganization, a pending customs audit and the settlement of

certain litigation claims.

Three Months Ended

March 28, 2015

As

Reported Adjustments
 (a)

As Adjusted

(Including FX)

Foreign

Exchange Impact

As Adjusted

(Excluding FX)

As

Reported

Net revenues 1,871$   -$   1,871$   22$   1,893$   1,885$

Gross profit 1,014   7   1,021   1,044

Gross profit margin 54.2% 54.5% 55.4%

Total other operating expenses (947)   45   (902)   (854)

Operating expense margin 50.5% 48.2% 45.3%

Operating income 67   52   119   190

Operating margin 3.6% 6.4% 10.1%

Income before provision for income taxes 62   52   114   173

Provision for income taxes (21)   (19)   (40)   (49)

Effective tax rate 32.7% 34.0% 28.2%

Net income 41$   33$   74$   124$

Net income per diluted share 0.49$   0.39$   0.88$   1.41$

SEGMENT INFORMATION -

OPERATING INCOME/(LOSS):

Wholesale 255$   -$   255$   309$

Operating margin 27.1% 27.2% 30.7%

Retail (10)   32   22$   28

Operating margin -1.1% 2.4% 3.4%

Licensing 35   -   35$   32

Operating margin 87.2% 87.2% 87.2%

Unallocated corporate expenses and restructuring and other charges, net (213)   20   (193)$   (179)

Total operating income 67$   52$   119$   190$

Twelve Months Ended

March 28, 2015

As

Reported Adjustments
 (a)

As Adjusted

(Including FX)

Foreign

Exchange Impact

As Adjusted

(Excluding FX)

As

Reported

Net revenues 7,405$   -$   7,405$   275$   7,680$   7,620$

Gross profit 4,187   20   4,207   4,378

Gross profit margin 56.5% 56.8% 57.5%

Total other operating expenses (3,605)   192   (3,413)   (3,343)

Operating expense margin 48.7% 46.1% 43.9%

Operating income 582   212   794   1,035

Operating margin 7.9% 10.7% 13.6%

Income before provision for income taxes 552   212   764   987

Provision for income taxes (156)   (62)   (218)   (285)

Effective tax rate 28.2% 28.4% 28.9%

Net income 396$   150$   546$   702$

Net income per diluted share 4.62$   1.74$   6.36$   7.88$

SEGMENT INFORMATION -

OPERATING INCOME/(LOSS):

Wholesale 822$   6$   828$   943$

Operating margin 24.9% 25.1% 27.0%

Retail 359   63   422   527

Operating margin 9.1% 10.7% 13.3%

Licensing 155   -   155   152

Operating margin 88.7% 88.7% 90.4%

Unallocated corporate expenses and restructuring and other charges, net (754)   143   (611)   (587)

Total operating income 582$   212$   794$   1,035$

(a) Adjustments include Restructuring and Other Charges, Asset Impairment Charges, and Inventory-related Charges. Inventory-related charges are recorded within cost of goods

sold in the consolidated statements of income.  Total charges incurred in connection with the Global Reorganization Plan were $29 million and $142 million during the three

months and twelve months ended April 2, 2016, respectively. Additionally, during the three months and twelve months ended April 2, 2016, $22 million of Asset Impairment

Charges were recorded in connection with underperforming stores subject to potential future closure.